

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1001-1002 OF 2005

SEESO @ BAKSHISH KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAKHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to appear in person Thruher attorney and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kuldip Kaur, Power of Attorney of

Petition-in-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

idavit. Rejoinder Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit.

affidavit may be filed one week thereafter.

List on 12th May, 2006.

rakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om P

Court Master

Court

Master

