

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 1001-1002 OF 2005

SEESO @ BAKSHISH KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAKHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, permission to appear in-person through
her Attorney before this Court and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing petitioner in-person and counsel for the respondent,
the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the petitioner be provided legal aid from the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master