

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 1001-1002 OF 2005

SEESO @ BAKSHISH KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAKHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Narender Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing learned counsel,the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.1001-1002 OF 2005

Seeso @ Bakshish Kaur

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Pakhar Singh

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, no case for transfer is made out.

Accordingly, the transfer petitions are dismissed.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

July 04, 2006.